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Alameda County Health Care Services
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Subject: Interim Corrective Action
Former Chevron Service Station #9-1133
3126 Fernside Boulevard, Alameda, California

Dear Ms. Chu,

Deltza Environmental Consultants, Inc. (Delta), has been authorized by Chevron Products
Company (Chevron) to perform interim corrective action (ICA) at the above referenced site. This
activity was conducted as part of the implementation of Delta’s Workplan for Interim Corrective
Action at Former Chevron Service Station #9-1153, dated June 25, 2001. Alameda County
Health Care Services (ACHCS) approved the workplan in an email dated July 9, 2001 (attached).
The objectives of Interim Corrective Action (ICA) are to remove and mobilize separate phase
hydrocarbons (SPH) and to extract impacted groundwater and vapor phase hydrocarbons from
well C-1. The location of the site and surrounding properties are shown on Figure 2.

On Oetisber 2, 2001, a Delta representative was onsite to oversee the extraction of SPH from well”
CA” PSC/All Waste (PSC) was contracted by Delta to perform the extraction activities. Prior to
extraction activities, SPH were measured at a thickness of 0.07 feet in weil C-1. Depth-to-water
(DTW) was also measured in wells C-1, C-3, MW-4 through MW-9. The DTW ranged between
3.76 10 5.99 feet below top-of-casing (TOC) During extraction activities, Ry 400
gallons of hydrocarbon-impacted groundwater were extracted. Vapor phase hydrocarbons were
treated through one 250-pound (lb) granulated activated charcoal (GAC) canister and discharged
to the atmosphere. Upon completion of ICA, DTW were measured ranging between 4.14 and
6.66 feet TOC. The SPH thickness and DTW groundwater measurements are presented in
Table 1.

Extracted groundwater was transported as non-hazardous waste to Integrated Wastestream
Management (IWM) in Milpitas, California for disposal. The GAC canister was transported by
PSC and disposed of at Burlington Environmental in Kent, Washington. Copies of the
Non-Hazardous Waste Shipping Paper and Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest are attached.
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Delta will schedule another extraction event during November of 2001. Prior to next scheduled
event, Delta will notify ACHCS and the property owner 48 hours in advance. If you have
questions or comments regarding this letter, please contact Todd Del Frate at (916} 536-2612.

Sincerely,

DELTA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

/fBrgtt A. Bardsley ° fé .

Staff Geologist
BAB (Lrp005-9-1153.doc

odd Del Frate
Project Manager

Attachments:
Figure 2
Table 1
Alameda County Health Care Services Email Dated July 9, 2001
Memorandum Acknowledging Bill of Lading
Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest

cc: Tom Bauhs — Chevron Product Company
Mr. Mark Hom, 3135 Gibbons Boulevard, Alameda, California
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TABLE 1

GROUNDWATER MONITORING RESULTS

Chevron Station 9-1153
3126 Fernside Boulevard

Alameda, California

Well ID Date SPH DTWAT,) DTW/T,) DTWAT,) DIW/T;) DTWAT,)
Measured (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft)
C-1 10/2/2001 0.07 -—— -—— - - —-
C-3 10/2/2001 - 4.61/(0858)  4.83/1130) 5.01/1212) 5.12/(1300) 5.74/(1425)
MW-4  10/2/2001 e 3.91/(0912)  4.02/1124) 4.08/(1205) 4.24/(1307) 4.47/(1432)
MW-5  10/2/2001 - 3.76/(0915)  3.89/(1120) 3.85/(1203) 3.92/(1308) 4.14/(1434)
MW-6  10/2/2001 - 5.99/(0900)  4.96/(1127) 5.36/(1210) 5.53/(1303) 6.66/(1427)
MW-7  10/2/2001 - 54140910y  496/(1125)  5.11/(1207) 5.27/(1310) 5.81/(1436)
MW-8  10/2/2001 - 4.57/0903)  4.56/(1126) 4.54/(1208) 4.54/(1305) 4.56/(1430)
MW-9  10/2/2001 Unable to Locate
MW-10  10/2/2001 Inaccessible

Note: This table represents DTW measurements recorded during extraction activities to evaluate vacuum influence on outlying wells

SPH = separate phase hydrocarbons

DTW = depth to water

(TD = initial DTW mxasuremment

-— = not applicable/not measured

9-1153.xls
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RO0000341
July 9, 2001

Mr. Tom Bauhs
Chevron Products

P.Q. Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583

RE: Work Plan Approval for 3126 Femside Blvd, Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Bauhs:

| have completed review of Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc's June 2001 Letter
Workplan for interim Corrective Action prepared for the above referenced site. The
proposal to canduct interim corrective action at the site is acceptable. Both liquid and
vapor phase hydrocarbons will be extracted from well C-1 using a vacuum truck. A
minimum of five extraction events {at a maximum of four hours each event) are proposed

for the year 2001,

Interim corrective action should be implement as soon as possible. Please pravide 72
hours advance notice of each axtraction event,

If you have any questions, | can be reached at {610) 567-6762.

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Mr. and Mrs. Thompson, 3126 Fernside Blvd, Alameda, CA 94501

email: Todd Del Frate
Jim Brownell

chevronS-1153-1
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State &f Californiac—Environmental Protection Agency
Form Appraved OMB No. 2050-0039 [Expires 9-30-99)

Please print or type. Form gesigned for use on efite {12-pitch} typewriter.

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Deportment of Taxic Substances Control
Sacromento, California
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